maintain the Bond Principal and Interest Account and the Bond Debt Service Reserve Account 
as may be covenanted in ordinances authorizing the issuance of Senior Lien Bonds, which Net 
Revenues Available for Bonds shall each Fiscal Year at least equal one hundred fifteen percent 
(115%) of the sum required to pay promptly when due the debt service for the Fiscal Year on all 
Senior Lien Bonds then Outstanding, (ii) Second Lien Bond Revenues sufficient to pay the 
principal (at maturity or pursuant to mandatory sinking fund redemption) of and interest on all